Cec: dawie@dawiebeyers.co.za; caitlin@ianlevitt.co.za; nicole@ianlevitt.co.za;
janine@prinsloolegal.co.za; nfsamalenge@samalengeattorneys.co.za; afzal@alahree.co.za;
demserf@telkomsa.net; lugumede@justice.gov.za; kgumede320@gmail.com;
gail@bpglaw.co.za; christa@agminc.co.za; madamson@gb.co.za; yviljoen@ensafrica.com;
al@macintoshcross.co.za; jk@macintoshcross.co.za; cfe@macintoshcross.co.za;
tyronew@kisch-ip.com; enforcementsadmin®@kisch-ip.com; george@barnardinc.co.za;
erik@kebd.co.za; ruhann@kebd.co.za; Louis Du Bruyn; jaunb@jjrbotha.co.za; Eireza Dreyer;
ca’l@bpglaw.cc.za; hugo@bpglaw.co.za; pzwane46@gmail.com;
info@malnattorneys.co.za; secretary@alahree.co.za; maryna@rawfeeds.co.za;
sven@svenpillayattormneys.co.za; admin@mathyskrog.co.za; stintinger@tintingers.co.za;
cswanepoel@tintingers.co.za; casprok@gmail.com; Stefaans Gerber; '
meltlouw@gkchambers.co.za; fvdh@vga.co.zz; rinette@wfbattorneys.co.za;
yv@bolaw.co.za; Adri; Anna Mogo!s; Rector Kganedi; Tryphina Legodi

RE: Urgent Court Directive for Matters Before Collis J - Week 7: 29 August 2022 - 2
September 2022

COLLIS & MBONGWE JJ - FINAL URGENT COURT ROLL WITH ALLOCATIONS FOR THE

WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 29 AUGUST 2022.docx

Subject:

Attachments:

From: Nat Makhubele [mailto:drntmakhubele@gmail.com]

Sent: Friday, 26 August 2022 19:20

To: Awelani Thangavhuelelo <AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za>

Cc: Chantelle Gladwin-Wood <gladwin-wood@schindlers.co.za>; Motsi Modike {DoJ&CD Contact)
<MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; northgautengadv@gmail.com; Allyson Crutchfield <crutchfield@law.co.za>; Chantelle Gladwin-
Wood <gladwin@schindiers.co.za>; francis@clubadvocates.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za;
info@churchsguarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; Issa@lssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za;
ppv@ppv.co.za; PTA Bar <ptabar@law.co.za>; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za;
StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; achauke @npa.gov.za;

MobDikgale @justice.gov.za; fazoe@nadel.co.za; gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com;
tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; ramatics@gmail.com; Nicolle Oosthuizen <nicolle@onlinelaw.co.za>;
MAGDALENE@Ipc.org.za; ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za; mbmaliwa@gmail.com; Cassie Jordaan
<cas@casjordaan.co.za>; Nadine@fsh.co.za; lidias@savage.co.za; motions@slerouxprok.co.za; rosaha@mweb.co.za;
Flavial@legal-aid.co.za; NokuphiwaN@legal-aid.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; u@lekgotlalaw.co.za; Henk Schouten
<henk@puys.co.za>; stephan@puys.co.za; karlien@puys.co.za; Ronelie Ferguson <fergusonr@virtualchambers.co.za>;
advocatemarema@gmail.com; memorys@nadel.co.za; Tamaryn Melville <tamaryn@onlinelaw.co.za>;
adminhc@hcmadike.co.za; update@jaa.org.za; rc@merweproks.co.za; info@freemandube.co.za;
siphiwe@freemandube.co.za; viv@jaa.org.za; Phillip Magagane <advphillipmagagane@gmail.com>; Thobile

<thobile @kotloloattorneys.co.za>; lebeko.law@gmail.com; jt@tarica.co.za; francinahg@gmail.com;
lauren@wkattorneys.co.za; marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; kuhle@ndlovu-sedumedi.co.za; keegan@ksalaw.co.za;
mxolisi@nenelaw.co.za; ftugwana@gmail.com; bennie@vdbatt.com; mpesim@gmail.com; Eugene Janse van Rensburg
<augene@law.co.za>; manager@ptabar.com; secretary@ptabar.com; lazarusledwaba%@gmail.com;
sulum@sigogolaw.co.za; kobussteyn1@gmail.com; annade@lawcircle.co.za; sthikhathali@yahoo.com; Dune Deiport
<dune@onlinelaw.co.za>; innocentia@mgmaliattorneys.com; Maki Malepe <maki@mgmaliattorneys.com>;
desmond@grobbelaarlaw.co.za; tsoku@tsokufmashishiattorneys.co.za; rintimane@webmail.co.za;
motionspretoria@gmail.com; thabop2002 @gmail.com; nimahlaba@webmail.co.za; admin@chavalaattorneys.co.za;
takalani@tsmattorneys.co.za; kgakainc@vodamail.co.za; shoketsoe@icloud.com; georgemashabane@gmail.com;
advocatemabena@gmail.com; info@motimele.co.za; Zanele Manyath! <ZManyathi@judiciary.org.za>; Cornelius Silaule
<csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Michael Morema <MMorema@judiciary.org.za>; Thandeka Malele
<TMalele@judiciary.org.za>; rita@greeffvanwyk.co.za; velaphisolomon5@gmail.com; lindap@Ilaw.co.za; Anton van der
Westhuizen <antonvdw@brooklynadvocates.co.za>; liakotze@clubadvocates.co.za; Gina Kyriazis <gina@lawcircle.co.za>;
rferreira@lawcircle.co.za; Hantie H. Havenga <HaHavenga@judiciary.org.za>; Michele Campbell
<MCampbell@judiciary.org.za>; Yvonne Maja <YMaja@judiciary.org.za>; Rose Selepe <RSelepe@judiciary.org.za>; Varsha
Sookdhaw <Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; Phahlane Mohube (DoJ&CD Contact} <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>;
Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD Contact) <VDhulam@justice.gov.za>; Stephen Roy Alicock <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; Enrico Guarneri
<EnricoG1@!egal-aid.co.za>; ) Gildenhuys <gilden@law.co.za>; Grace Molatedi <grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>; Fana
<nalane@Ilaw.co.za>; Collins Phutjane Letsoaio <CollinsL@raf.co.za>; XolisileMaduna <XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; Nhlayisi
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Zanele (DoJ&CD Contact) <ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy Kgaladi
<TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact)
<laKabini@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (DcJ&CD Contact) <AnaLouw@justice.gov.za>; iouws.consult@gmail.com;
ettian@wol.co.za; gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com; info@Ipc.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; info@gga.org.za;
viv@jaa.co.za; Dieketsang Matsie <DMatsie @judiciary.org.za>; Roanne Bramdaw <RBramdaw@judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo
Ledwaba <TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; Iuliet Harmse <!Harmse@judiciary.org.za>; Thulisile Nzimande
<ThuNzimande@judiciary.arg.za>; Shertina Letlaka <RLetlaka@]udiciary.org.za>; Beverly Meyers
<BMeyers@judiciary.org.za>; Salome Malatji <Sivialatji@judiciary.org.za>; Mbali Mahlangu
<MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za; Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za;
Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za; Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za; Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za;
Nggondo.jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetola Moila <PMoila@judiciary.org.za>; Gomolemo Mokoena
<GMokoena@judiciary.org.za>; Imaan Hare <iHare @judiciary.org.za>; Lebogang Moroe <LMoroe@judiciary.org.za>;
Vusimuzi Mabunu <VMabunu@judiciary.org.za>; Sandton@pabasa.co.za; PublicEmailPTA
<PublicEmailPTA@judiciary.org.za>; PublicEmailPTA2 <PublicEmailPTA2 @judiciary.org.za>; hekkie@bpglaw.co.za;
merissa@raathlaw.com; integration_npa@judiciary.iocal; mgrobier@viljoenattorneys.co.za;
johan@viljoenattorneys.co.za; gareth@manleylaw.co.za; david@manieylaw.co.za; info@ntutaattorneys.co.za;
amanda@ntutaattorneys.co.za; lesego@ntutaattorneys.co.za; lue@gkinc.co.za; werner@sbmattorneys.co.za;
niel@weavind.co.za; patm@weavind.co.za; adv.vanvuren@gmail.com; carl@vorsterbrandt.co.za; retha@acschmidt.co.za;
daniella@fglaw.co.za; Adriaan Van Wyk <Adriaan@vorsterbrandt.co.za>; ca02@vninc.co.za; Charlotte Oosthuizen-Senekal
<COosthuizen-Senekal@judiciary.org.za>; kaitlin@vninc.co.za; kobus@vninc.co.za; schalk@raathattorneys.co.za;
chenique@raathlaw.com; namukwevho@justice.gov.za; morne @daylaw.co.za; Chowe Isaac {DoJ&CD Contact)

<IChowe @justice.gov.za>; hercunette @weavind.co.za; dirk@dkotze.co.za; dawie@dawiebeyers.co.za;
caitlin@ianlevitt.co.za; nicole@ianlevitt.co.za; janine@prinsioolegal.co.za; nfsamalenge@samalengeattorneys.co.za;
afzal@alahree.co.za; demserf@telkomsa.net; lugumede @justice.gov.za; kgumede920@gmail.com; gail@bpglaw.co.za;
christa@agminc.co.za; madamson@gb.co.za; yviljoen@ensafrica.com; ai@macinteshcross.co.za;
ik@macintoshcross.co.za; cfe@macintoshcross.co.za; tyronew@kisch-ip.com; enforcementsadmin@kisch-ip.com;
george@barnardinc.co.za; erik@kebd.co.za; ruhann@kebd.co.za; Louis Du Bruyn <LDuBruyn@judiciary.org.za>;
jaunb@jjrbotha.co.za; Elreza Dreyer <DreyerE @judiciary.org.za>; cal@bpglaw.co.za; hugo@bpglaw.co.za;
pzwane46@gmail.com; info@malnattorneys.co.za; secretary@alahree.co.za; maryna@rawfeeds.co.za;
sven@svenpillayattorneys.co.za; admin@mathyskrog.co.za; stintinger@tintingers.co.za; cswanepoel@tintingers.co.za;
casprok@gmail.com; Stefaans Gerber <stefaans@barnardinc.co.za>; meltlouw@gkchambers.co.za; fvdh@vga.co.za;
rinette @wfbattorneys.co.za; yv@bolaw.co.za; Adri <litigation@bpinc.co.za>; Anna Mogola <AMogola@judiciary.org.za>;
Rector Kganedi <RKganedi@judiciary.org.za>; Tryphina Legodi <TLegodi@judiciary.org.za>

Subject: Re: Urgent Court Directive for Matters Before Collis J - Week 7: 29 August 2022 - 2 September 2022

Hi Awelani

I represent the Applicants in case number 48567/2014 which does not appear on the urgent court roll of Tuesday

30 August 2022 as set down,

The 1st Respondent, Business Partners Ltd, is apparently the opposing party. It is represented by Mr W. Nolte whom
you copied herein. I shall attend the roll call. ,

Please advice accordingly.

Regards




Nat Makhubele

This e-mail and any attachments thereto are intended for the addressee(s) only. If you are not an intended recipient,

any reading, printing, storage, disclosure, copying or any other action taken in respect of this e-mail is prohibited

and may be unlawful.

On Fri, 26 Aug 2022, 18:54 Awelani Thangavhuelelo, <AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za> wrote:

Good day

Kindly find attached hereto urgent court directive and urgent court roll before Collis J.

Kindly take note that matters will be dealt with via Microsoft Teams. Roll call will be on Tuesday, 30 August
2022 at 10h00. Please log onto the platform at 9h30 in order to ensure that we are ready to commence with court

at 10h00.

See attached directive for the Microsoft Teams link.

Kind regards

>
ifis A Thangavhuelelo

Registrar to Honourable

Madam Justice Collis J
Gauteng Division Pretoria
Office: 5.8 ! 5th Floor
Tel Mo: 012 492 6770

Email: AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za

Disciaimer
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High Court Gauteng Division, Pretoria

First Floor, Room 1.37
chr Madiba and Paul Kruger street
Office No: (012) 315 7429

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 29™ AUGUST

2022
WEEK 7: 29 AUGUST - 2 SEPTEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE COLLIS (J) AND MR JUSTICE

N. T MAKHUBELE ENTERPRISES CC v BUSINESS
PARTNERS LTD

MBONGWE (J)
'NO. o 'PARTIES ~ CASE NUMBERS
1., JLR BAPTISTA N.O. & 2 OTHERS v QUICKSTEP 684 2022-014363
(PROPRIETARY) LIMITED AND 6 OTHERS
COLLIS J
2. ANNA GERTRUIDA CECILIA PRETORIUS v. PIETER 2022-014366
LESTER PRETORIUS
MBONGWE J
3. JACQUE ANDRE FISHER VS APPELCRYN STOOR AND  2022-014783
VERSAKING CC
COLLIS J
4. 48567-2014

MBONGWE J




5. BAKARAT TAMASELELE/ KAMAL ABUKAKER v

MINISTER OF JUSTICE AND CORRECTIONAL 2022-015617
SERVICES
COLLIS J
6. JAMES SMIT v LINDSAYELENORE STROBEL 2022-015927
COLLIS J
7. NYABANE ERNEST NTSOANE v NATIONAL 2022-016320
PROSECUTING
COLLIS J
8. EPSON MOTOR CC v MINISTER OF POLICE 2022-016981
COLLIS J
9. A SUSINI v C | HENNING 31690-2022
COLLIS J
10. ROLF WALLISER v. KEVIN JOHN GOVENDER N.O 2022-006712
COLLIS J
11 TIMO SCHAMBREEL v HENDRIK MARIA SCHAMBREEL  60405-2013
MBONGWE J
12. UNITRADE 1047 (PTY) LTD v THE MINISTER OF HOME 24271-2022 |
AFFAIRS AND 3 OTHERS |
COLLIS J
13. ENGELBRECT DM v ENGELBRECHT C D & 4 OTHERS  60326/2021

MBONGWE J




14,

18.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

JAMENTS (PTY)LTD VS MINERAL OF RESOURCE

BETTER BRIDGE {PTY) LTD v. TRACY ANNE
CAMERON N.O. AND ANOTHER

FIDELITY SECURITY SERVICES (PTY) LTD & 6 OTHERS v
MINISTER OF POLICE SOUTH AFRICA & 5 OTHERS

KAPP JWM v SMITH, B

OUTSURANCE v. TELESURE INVESTMENT HOLDINGS

DISCOVERY HEALTH (PTY} LTD v THE ROAD
ACCIDENT FUND

DON'T WASTE SHARED SERVICES (PTY) LTD AND 11
OTHERS v THE COMPENSATION FUND AND 4

OTHERS

MATTHYS ACKERMAN v MARION PAMELA ACKERMAN

EX PARTE: DAWID ENGELBERTUS DU TOIT

2022-016604

COLLIS J

2022-017100
MBONGWE J

3057/2022

COLLIS J

38344/2022

COLLIS J
2022-016879
MBONGWE J

2022-016179
MBONGWE J

38343/2022
COLLIS J

2022-017280
COLLIS J ; |

2022-017664

COLLIS J




23.

24,

25,

26.

27.

28.

29,

30.

31.

TRACEY ANDERSON VS LILA ~ANDERSON

VUMATEL PROPRIETARY LIMITED v OPENSERVE (A
DIVISON OF TELKOM SA SCC LIMITED)

OCCUPPIERS OF ERF KIBLER PARK JOHANNESBURG
v JULIA MRAJH OF THE HIGH JOHANNESBURG
SOUTH

DEENISHA NADESAN N.O. v RAW FEEDS (PTY} LTD, MM
OLIVIER AND THE MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT,

PRETORIA

HERMAN STOLS REKENMEESTERS (PTY) LTD T/A
AMAX SA v HC METAL FINISHERS CC

JACOLINE FRIEDA BARNARD VS MINISTER OF THE
HIGH COURT

JACOLINE BARNARD VS MASTER OF THE HIGH
COURT

AUTO | HOLDINGS (PTY) VS TSHEPO JACOB TSAME

LUCKY MMAPULA KGOADI VS THOMAS NGWENYA
AND FAMILY ADVOCATE PRETORIA

2022-017472

COLLIS J

2022-013144

COLLIS J

2022-017922

coLLIs J

2022-017923

MBONGWE J

2022-017516

COLLIS J

2022-018250

MBONGWE J

2022-016961
COLLIS J

2022-018124

COLLIS J
17188/2022

COoLLIS J




33,

34.
35.
| 36.

‘37,

~ JOHANNES LESEBA THABISO KGASI VS CAPITEC

BANKLTD

ZAHEER CASSIM VS COETZEE P

BD ASHEBO v MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS + 4 OTHERS

SSG HOLDING v WILLE PETRUS VAN DEVENTER

STAKEHOLDERS UNITED FORUM v MINISTER OF
FORESTRY

JOHANNES ZACHARIAS HUMAN MULLER v JIMMY
BALOYiI

 20220-16596

MBONGWE J

2022-618324

COLLIS J

2022 - 018283

COLLIS J
2022-014028
MBONGWE J

2022-018598

COLLIS J

2022-018550

COLLIS J




